BURT TOWNSHIP BOARD

ALGER COUNTY

P.O. BOX 430 GRAND MARAIS, MI 49839-0430 906-494-2381 Fax: 906-494-2627 www.burttownship.com

Lee G. Durrwachter, Supervisor Kay L. Wampler, Clerk James T. Seibert, Treasurer



Lois Leavenworth Gordon Kniss Trustees

RESOLUTION NO: 06-01

Township of Burt, Alger Co.

Resolution approving submission of Coastal Grant Application for the GIS Creation and Analysis to support Coastal Resource Management for the Township of Burt, Alger County, Michigan.

WHEREAS, the Township of Burt is in need of a GIS Creation and Analysis to support Coastal Resource Management, and

WHEREAS, funding is available from the U.S. Department of Commerce through the Coastal Management Program, and

WHEREAS, total project cost is estimate at about \$25,000, 50% of which would be funded through the Coastal Program and 50% would be a local match;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of the Township of Burt approves submission of the grant application to the Michigan Coastal Management Program in the amount of \$25,000 for a GIS Creation and Analysis to support Coastal Resource Management for the Township of Burt and commits that the local match shall be provided if the project is funded.

Adopted this 11th day of April, 2006;

Roll Call Vote: James Seibert Aye
Lois Leavenworth Aye
Lee Durrwachter Aye
Gordon Kniss Aye
Kay Wampler Aye

Nays: none Absent: none

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF ALGER)

I, Kay L. Wampler, Clerk of the Township of Burt, Michigan, certify that the above is a true and
correct copy of the Resolution relative to the Agreement with the Michigan Department of Natural Resources,
which was adopted by the Township Board at a meeting held on April 11, 2006.

Dated:			
		_	Township Clerk